

Moved by Lakey

Seconded by Martin

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1311

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 24, delete ", as defined in sec-
3 tion 54-1901(2)(c)," and insert: "~~, as defined in section 54-1901(2)(c),~~";
4 in line 25, delete "Idaho Code," and insert: "~~Idaho Code,~~"; and in line 34,
5 following "engineers." insert: "This definition shall not apply to highway,
6 road or other transportation projects.".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

7
8 On page 2, in line 4, delete "agent (CMA)" and insert: "representative
9 (CMR)"; in line 6, delete "agent" and insert: "representative"; in
10 line 8, delete "agent" and insert: "representative"; in line 11, delete
11 "agent" and insert: "representative"; in line 31, delete "agent" and
12 insert: "representative"; and in line 36, delete "agent" and insert:
13 "representative".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

14
15 On page 3, in line 5, delete "agent" and insert: "representative".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

16
17 On page 1, in line 5, delete "AGENT" and insert: "REPRESENTATIVE"; and in
18 line 8, delete "AGENT" and insert: "REPRESENTATIVE".